BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2022-133

APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, CLASS II OF THE BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach, through the Chief of Police has the need for Class II Special Law Enforcement Officers; and

WHEREAS, Police Chief Leonard Guida recommends the candidates listed below as Class II Special Law Enforcement Officers.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, New Jersey that the following candidates be appointed as Class II Special Law Enforcement Officers at \$13.00 to \$25.00 per hour

Yanni Gavakis Connor Prasaad

Mr. Bonnell Mr. Gubitosi Mr. Sexsmith Mr. Weber Mayor Fox Class II Special Law Enforcement Officer Class II Special Law Enforcement Officer

Seconded by Councilman Sexsmith and adopted upon the following vote:

AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Х			
Х			
Х			
Х			
Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the May 10, 2022 Council Business Meeting.

<u>Erica Kostyz</u>

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk